TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milliken Research Corporation		108/25/2004	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milliken & Company	
Street Address:	920 Milliken Road	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1122177	CAPTURE
Registration Number:	1097124	CAPTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)503-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8645031540

Email: Tim.Monahan@Milliken.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Monahan Address Line 1: 920 Milliken Road

Address Line 4: Spartanburg, SOUTH CAROLINA 29303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Monahan

Total Attachments: 1

source=CAPTURE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0735 0 11221

900012117

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION, a South Carolina corporation, having its principal offices at 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CAPTURE	1122177	07/17/1979
CAPTURE	1097124	07/25/1978

WHEREAS, MILLIKEN & COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION hereby assigns to MILLIKEN & COMPANY, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Spartanburg, South Carolina, this 25th day of August, 2004.

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

		MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION By: Terry T. Moye Vice President
State of South Carolina)	
County of Spartanburg) SS:)	

On this 25th day of August, 2004, personally appeared Terry T. Moyer, to me known and known to me to be a Vice President of MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Carolyn S. Wilson, Notary Public

AN COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 18, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0736